75

l RETING OF TEEX COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, MAY 3OTH, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

Steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of

the meeting of May 23rd, was dispensecd with and ordered approved.

AAC324

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Bids for the sale or exchange of machinery belonging to Street Department were received. The

date for opening the bids was postponed until June 6th, 1932,

The following bids were referrec to the City Purchasing Agent for tabulation: 2 bids for
supplying milk, City Jail., 8 bids for supplying bread,.City Jail. 14 bids for supplying
1ubricéting oils.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
Miguel M. Morales, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. 3210 Guadalupe Street.
Miguel M., Morales, for permit to install gas equipment 3210 Guadalupe Street.
Petition of Citizens requesting investigation of 011l Ref. at Zarzamora & Leal Sts.
Martin ¥/right Zlec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 423 Buena Vista Street.
E National Outdoor Advertising Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 211 N. St. iary's St.
National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 228 E. Houston St.
National Outdoor Adv. Co.,, for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 917 Broadway.
National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2014 Broadway.
Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign, 408 N. St. Mary's St.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Eubiola, Steffler,
¥right.
T0.321 | ML — 04 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $150,000.00 out of 1931 General Fund to pay 1 Yote No. 75.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

= The sum of $150,000.00 be 2nd the same is hereby appropriated out of 1931 General Fund,

7 . payable to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of paying one note
No. 75, of the 1931 General Fund Series, $150,000.00 maturing on or before July 1, 1932.
Commissioner 3ushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
vecd, by the following vote on roll call, tb-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Sﬁeffler,

Wright.




76

No.322 M L — )O Lf‘ * ‘ AN ORDINANCE

Avpronriating $200,000.00 out of 1931 General Fund to pay Four (4) Notes Nos. 18-19-20-22.

© 7 IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Ban Antonio, that,

The sum of $200,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1931 General Fund
(Various Departments), $100,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bzrk of San Antonio, Texas, to
pay two notes Nos. 19, 22; $100,000.00 payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas,
to pay two notes Nos. 18-20; of the 1931 Gencral Fund Series $50,000.00 each, maturing on 6r
before July 1, 1932.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 3Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
right.
70.323 —log ¥ ORDINANCE
' Aspropriating $£7,.386.68 out of various Improvement District Sinking Funds, to pay Interest
Joupons. ,

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of £7,386.68 be ané the same is hereby appropriated out of the herein:zfter named
Improvement Districts, sinking Funds, for the purpose of paying mztured interest coupons, to

the Sinking Funé holding the bonds =zs investments, as ocer record in Auditor's Office.

Sinking Fund - Improvement District HNo., 2 - - - - - = $ 150.00
n " - n n NO. 4: —————— 5,000-00

n " - n n Noe 7 = = = = = = 125.00

" " - " " No. 8 - - - - ~ - 236.68

n 1 - n n No. @ = = = = = - 375,00

1" 7" - " n Iq‘o-lo ______ 425.00

n " - " " NOoJ13 = = = = = = 500.00

n " - " " 1\.\1-0 . 14 ------ 475 O OO

$ 7.,B86.68

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approi
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
No.324 —J10( AN CRDINANCE
A>propriating money out of various funds for payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, tuat,

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby
anoropriated out of the hereinafter namec funds for payrolls, as shown below for period endiné

May 31, 1932,

Market House Fund - - - - = - = = $ 1,000.00
Recreation Fynd - - - - = = - - = 1,000.00
Golf Course Fund - - - - - = - = 1,500.00
Trench Fund - = - = = = - - « = = 1,500,000
San Jose Burial Pk. Oper Fd., - - 800.00
Police & Firemen's Pen. Fund - - 3,600.00

$ 8,400.00

- ——

Commigsioner Bushick, introcduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
vecd, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

0. 325 o~ f07 AN ORDINANCE

Aoppropriating $4,016.44 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fuhd, to pay one Note No. 2 and

Interest.

32 IT ORDAINZID by the Co missioners of the City of San Antonio, that,




€324

AA

i

i

The sum of $4,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's
Pension Fund, payable to Frost National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one note No. 2,

bf the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $4,000.00; and the sum of $16.44, be and the

roing note.

Pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

10.326 ML=1lo ¢ . orDIANCE

pppropriating £7,628.76 out of Recreation Fund to pay one note Ho. 2 =nd Interest.

BE IT ORDAIﬁED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $7,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Recreation Fund, payab
to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one llote No. £, of the Recreation Fund
Series, 27,000.00 each; and the sum of £28.76, be ané the same is heredy appropriated out of
Recreation Fund to pay interest on the foregoing note.

Cormmissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,_Buéhiok, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

o, 227 ~ 109 AN ORDINANCE

fHhoropriating 3?58.71 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of 3238.71 ané the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
Jerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

Zoo Fund = = = = = = = = - - - = $ 51.90
Regreation Fund = = = = = = = = 134 .81
Golf Course Fund = = - = - = = 52.00

$238.71

Commissioner Bushick, introducec the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No. 328 — | 1D ATl ORDINANCE

fransferring $22,299.69 from Bank to Bank.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commisszioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex=-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
bre hereby direéted to transfer or cause to be transferred the hereinafter named Sinking Funds
From Bank to Bank, as follows: ’

From Frost National Bank to Alamo Hational Bank of 3San Antonio, Texas:

Improvement District No. 2- = = = = = = - 79.03
Improvement District No. 3 - - - - - - 10,137.62
Improvement District No. 4 = = - - - = 4.58
Improvement District No. 7 = = - = = = 94.85
Improvement District No.1l0 - = - - - = 839.14
Improvement District No.1ll - - - - - = 10,011.8¢9
Improvement District No,13 - - = = = = 1,043.55
Improvement District No.l1l4 - - - - - - 89.03

$ 22,299.69

same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fand to pay interest on the foref




78

Nommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordéinance, which was read and passed and appro-
lred, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Crhambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

0 . 329 M- 1] AN ORDINANCE

bransferring 2400.00 from General Interest Fund to Sinking Funé Improvement District No. 4.

; BE IT ORDAINTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and

they zre hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $400.00 from Gen-

kral Interest Fund to the Sinking Fund Improvement District No. 4.

veC, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
iright.

T0.330 - l ( a( AN ORDINANCE

Aooropriating $200.00 for Street Paving on Hildebrand Avenue.

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,\

The sum of Two Hundred and no/lOO ($200.00) Dollars, be and the same is hereby approp-
riated out of the 1931 General Funds, Street Maintenance Department, to pay the Southwest
Ritulithic Company, for street paving repair work on Hildebrand Ave. as per agreement.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezd and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

0. 331 — /{3 AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriating 345.00 out of the City of San Antonio Zxcavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Repairs.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $45.00, be =nd the same is heréby aypropriated out of the excavation trust
account for refunds and repairs as per City Engineer's letter of May 27th, 1932, as follows:

For refunds.

City of San Antonio, Repairs - - - - - - $ 12.00
A, C, Hart - - Refund - - - - - - £20.00
Ignacio Villarrezl N L 4.00
Wm. T. Lynch, Jr. " .- - - - 9.00

$ 45.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read anc passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll cell, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
right.

"0 332 — | ll/- ¥ ORDINANCE

Transferring $100,000.00 from Bank to Bank.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City suditor, be and
the are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred $100,000.00 of General Sinking

runc, from the Frost National Bank to the Alamo Nztional Bank of San Antonio, Texas.

Cormissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed ané adpro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit, Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

lright.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinsnce, which was read and passed and approf




AAC324

[
ML-. Ilb AN ORDINANCE

&0.555
ls PPROPRIATING $150,000.00 OUT OF VARIOUS SINKING FUNDS TO PAY THE CONTINGENCIES DEPARTMENT

OF GENERAL FUND -1931,THZ LOAN USED TO PAY BONDS AND INTERZST DUE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1931.
1.WHEREAS, by "An Ordinance aporopriating $150,000.00 out of the Contingencies Department
bf the General Fund - 1931, to lend and to advance to various sinking funds to pay bonds and
interest due for the fiscal year 1931 ancd cuthorizing the refund from tazes collected for said
sinking funds", pacssel and avproved on the 29th day of J.nuary, 1932, which ordinance is in-
lbluded herein by reference as fully as if it were copied in its words; the Commissioners of
the City of San Antonio found a contingency which created a public necessity to pay bonds and
interest out of the surplus in the General Funcd, 1931; and,
2. WHTZREAS, said sum was a’spropriated and was used to pay said debts; and,
%. WHTREAS, said ordinance stioulated that the income of the said sinking fund taxes,
when collected, should be used to replay the Contingencies Department for the loan; and,
4, WHEREAS, the various sinking funds now have money with which to pay said loan; NOW,
Therefore, to complete the transaction for which all these things were done,

BE IT ORDAINZD BY TH™. COMMISSIONZRS OF TEE CITY OF SAN AWTONIO:-
5. That the aggregate sum of $150,00C.00 be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of
the various Sinking Funds in the several amounts specified, to replay the Contingencies Dep-
artment of the General Fund - 1931, for the loans made to pay the bonds and interest cue by

said Sinking Funds: the funds and the amounts appropriaied being in words and figures as fol-

lows: -~
/Street Paving Bonds of 1913, $2,600.00,
rSidewalk ané Curdb Bonds of 1913, $400.00,
s Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1913, $300.00,
~Bridge Bondés of 1913, $1,300.00,

Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913, $3,100,.00

Hospital Building Bonds of 1913, $1,600.C0,
,Incinerator Building Bonds of 1913, $700.00
/ Street Paving & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1919, $6,500.00,
¢ Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919, %2,600.00,
»Sidewalk & Curb Bonds of 1919, $900.00
/Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1919, &2,500.00,
s Street Opening & Wicening Bonds of 1919, $2,500.00,
~ Bridge Bonds of 1919, $1,300.00),
rIncinerator Building Bonds of 1919, $1,700.00,
~Auditorium Building Bonds of 1919, $3,800.00,
, Park Improvement Bonds of 1919, $3,400.00,
r River Improvement Bonds of 1919, $3,400.00,
rMarket House Annex Bonds of 1919, $3,400.00,
v Park Improvement Bonds of 1924, $2,500.00,
7 Street Paving & Marker Bonds of 1924, $12,000.00,
rSanitary Sewer Bonds of 1924, $2,500.00,
s Fire & Police Station Bonds of 1924, $£2,500.00,
rStreet Opening & Widening Bonds of 1924, 47,000.00,
/Bridge Bonds of 1924, $2,500.00,
/ Storm Sewer Bonds of 1924, $7,000.00,
» Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924, $13,000.00,
¢, Auditorium Bonds of 1924, $5,000.00
rStreet Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926, $6,000.00,
#~Street Paving Bonds of 1926, $2,000.00,
/ Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1926, $1,000.00,
»Hospital Building Bonds of 1927, $1,000.00,
» City Hall Building Bonds of 1927, $5,000.00,
v Incinerator Building Bonds of 1927, $2,000.00,
- Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927, $3,000.00,
/Bridge Bonds of 1927, $6,000.00,
»Park Improvement Bonds of 1927, $3,000,00,
s Fire & Police Buildirng Bonds of 1927, $3,000.00,
»Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1928, $2,200.00,
»rStreet Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928, $1,000.00,
o Street Paving Bonds of 1928, $5,100.00,

Flood FPrevention & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928, $2,000.00,
/82ridge Bonds of 1928, $2,800.00,
o Police & Fire Building Bonds of 1928, $1,500.00,
s Park Improvement Bonds of 1928, $4,300.00,
v Library Bonds of 1928, $2,000.00,

Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928, $1,100.00.

6. Tre City Treasurer and the City Auditor are directed hereby to draw such warrants and
to make such entries on the books of the City of San Antonio, which is necessary to transfer

sald money for said purpose as specified, and the City Depositories are directed hereby to




80

Fonor such warrants andé transfers, and to make all entries on their books to accomplish this
pPrpose.
7. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of lMay, A. D. 1932.

C. . Chambers.

ATTE3T: Jas. Simpson. kayor.
City Clerk.

tommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was reaa anC passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Jright. .
170 . 334 M L" ,Ié AN ORDINANCE
NIRZICTING THE TRAVSFTR OF 2150,000.00 FROM TEHE CONTINGENCIZS DEPARTMENT OF THEX GENERAL FUND TO
YT GENERAL FUND 1931.
1. WHEREAS, certain boncés of the City of San Antonio matured the 1st of Jauary, 1932, and
certain interest on bonds of the City of San Antonio, matured on the 1lst of February, 1932, anf
on the 1lst of March, 1932, aggregating the sum of $150,000.00, which bonés ané coupons are morg
tparticularly described in "An Ordinance Directing the Transfer of $150,000,00 from the General
Fund 1931, to the Contingencies Department', passed and approved on the 29th day of Jenuary, 132,
which ordinance is included herein by reference for all purposes eas fully as 1if it were copied
in its words; and,
2. WHEREAS, said principal and said interest on said debts was paid with said money as
specified in s=2id ordinance, and the contingency was met; and,
3. WHIREAS, the said $150,000.00 has been refunded to the Contingencies Department by
various Sinking Funds to which it was lent, and is now on deposit in the Contingencies Depart-
ment; Now, Therefore, to complete the transaction for which all these things were done,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COIMIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
4, That $150,000.00 is hereby appropriated out of the Contingencies Department of the
Cenaral Fund - 1931, tc repay the loan to meet the Contingency which was found to exist as de-
clared by the Commissioners as aforesaid.
5. The City Aucitor is directed to make all warrants necessary to carry into ef-ect thig
oppropriation; and the City Treasurer and City Auditor are Girected to mzke such entries in thg
City records, necessary to show this transfer.
6. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of liay, A. D. 1922.

Ce 1o Chambers.

ATTIST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read snd passel ané approt
vec, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Vright.
— /17  aw ovprvance

ACCEPTINIG THX SIDEWALK EASTMENT OF HTVRY O. WYNEKEN, ET AL,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO MISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAK ANTOHIO:

1. That the easement signed by Henry O. Wynekep and Leona L. Wyneken for a plot of land
in City Block 689, out of Lot 1, for é public sicewalk for five years be and the same is herely

azcepted anc the City Clerk is directed to file said easement with the County Clerk for record.

Ak

2. PASSED ATD APPROVED, this 30th, day of Kay, A. D. 1932.

C. 1o Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.




AAC324

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apvro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

M L\ ' I 9 AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL TRANSFERS.

Wright.

WHEREAS, an ordinance passelC and approved February 23, 1932, being Council Appropriation
No. 245, in the sum of $2,750,000.00, covering operating expenses of the Various Departments
out of the 1931 General Fund, for the fiscal year, beginning June 1, 1931, and gnding May 31,
1932, and,

WHEREAS, several departments have an unexpended balance which may be used by other de-
partments, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the City Auditor
be and he is hereby directecd to cause the following entries to be made on the records of the

—

Auditing Department as follows:-
Reductions in the following departments:-

City Attorney - - = = = = = = = = - — $ 70.00
City Clerk - = = = = = = = = - - - - - 150,00
Inspector Wis. & Meas., = = = = = = - = 50,00
Contingencies - - - = = = = - = - - - 70,00
Inventory Clerk - - - = = = = - - - - : 90,00
San Pedro Playhouse - - - - - - = - = 300,00
Olmos Dam = = = = = = = = = = = - - = 20.00
City Plan = = = = = = = = - - - - - - 40,00
Fusic = = = = = = = = - - - - - - - - 70.00
EZlections = = = = - = - = = = - - - - 3,000.00
Treasurer - - = = = = = = - - - - - - 75.00
St. Cleaning - = = = - = = = = = - = 1,000.00
Exposition Park - = - = = = = - - - - 122,00
Street Maintenance - - - = - - - - - _3,800.00

& 8,257.00

Additions to the following departments:-

Mayor - - - - - =~ B 60,00
Pauper Interment - - - - - - - - - - 120.00
Auvditorium - - - - = - = = - - - - - 300,00
Public Welfare - = - - - - - j= - - = 275.00
Winburn Field = = - = = = = = = - - - 100.00
Interest - = = - = = - - - - ~ - - - 3,000,00
Refunds = = = = = = = = - = - = & - - 5.00
AssessOor - = - = = = - - = & - - - - 75,00
Parks & Plazas = = = = = = = - - - = 1,122.00
Sewer Construction - - - - - - - - 138,00
Sewage Plant - - = = - - - - - - - -« $,062.00

$ 8,257.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th, day of May, 1932,
C. Mo Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
pnanimous vote. ‘
RESOLUTION
Directing the City Attorney to draw an Ordinance regulating the fee for connection charges for
sewer service oufgide the City Limits of the City of San Antonio.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Attorney be and he is hereby directed to draw an Ordinance covering a charge
ffor re-connection service to the City sanitary sewer system, for all service rendered outsice
bhe City Limits of the City of San Antonio. |

Pommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was on his motion adopted by

inanimous vote of the Commiszioners.




82

RESOLUTION
Extending the time limit for receipt of bids, until June 6th, 193z, for equipment.
T IT EESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent, be and is hereby directed to extend the time limit for re-
ceipt of bids, for either sale or trade of equipment in the Street Department from May 30th,
until 10 A. M., June 6th, 1932.
Mme— 117

The City Purchasing Agent made the following recommendations, which were read and acopted.

I recommend that the bid of Richter's Bekery and Fehr Baking Co. to furnish old Rye and Whole
“heat 3recd for two cents per pound loaf for Zoo be accepted. Adopted.

— 12

I recommend that the bid of the Guaranty Packers Inc., to furnish horse meat for the Zoo be

accepted. Adopted.

-l

T recommend that the bid of the Roegelein Provision Co., to furnish cow meat for the Zoo @

£4 .50 per hundred pounés be accepted. Adopted.

— |2

And I also pecommend that the bid of Alamo Fishries, to furnish fish for the Zoo €.10¢ per

pound be accented. Adopted.

Petition of F. S. Lewis & Co., for permit to operate Undertaking Business Cor Chestnut &
Ellis Alley.Read the second time and referred to Comissioner Wright.

Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendation, which were read and adopted by the
folloving vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

H. C. Th-rman, for avproval of Plat of Highland Gardens. Granted.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were rezd and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Natl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect HZlectric Sign 812 San Pedro Ave. Granted.
Natl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Tlectric Sign 100 E. Travis Street. Granted.

Loyd Electric Co., for permit to erect Sign at Houston & Alamo Sts. Granted.

Bernard Reibie, For asproval of location for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Nogalitos & Orental Sts.
Granted.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, culy seconded and carried, the Commission recessed

until 2 o'eclock P. . Moncday, May 30, 1932. /"2:2%7277/<7é%::;ﬁkv/;z;

1932,

APPROVED i
MAYOR.

ATTREST: (f;ZL;/“7éZ“7ibk_/’//

CITY C%§§K.




